1/16
Directional seat valves,
direct operated,
with solenoid actuation
Size 6
Component series 6X
Maximum operating pressure 420 bar
Maximum flow 4 l/min

High-power solenoid,  = B
(switching in hydraulic fluid)
Ordering code
V = FKM seals
(other seals upon request)
 Notice:
Observe compatibility
of seals with hydraulic
fluid used!
No code = Without check
valve insert,
without throttle insert
P = With check valve insert
B12 = Throttle Ø 1.2 mm
B15 = Throttle Ø 1.5 mm
B18 = Throttle Ø 1.8 mm
B20 = Throttle Ø 2.0 mm
B22 = Throttle Ø 2.2 mm
Electrical connection
Z2 = Solenoid with terminal box and
cable gland, (only with version "E")
K20ZL = Solenoid with
connector facing the valve housing
(only with version "W")
For details, see chapter Electrical
connection
XH = Explosion protection "intrinsically safe"
for device group II (all, except for mining)
XM = Explosion protection "intrinsically safe"
for device group I (mining)
For details, see information on the explosion
protection, page 8
N = With manual override (standard)
Direct voltage 12 V
G12-12 = Nominal power supply 120 mA (only with
version "E")
G12-19 = Nominal power supply 190 mA (only with
version "W")
SE 6  6X 420 B N V
Main ports 3 4
Symbols